OP \$140.00 220797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SFII, LLC		11/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUVICO ENTERTAINMENT, LLC
Street Address:	3101 N. Federal Highway
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33306
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MUVICO THEATERS, INC.
Street Address:	3101 N. Federal Highway
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2207970	SPLICER
Registration Number:	2446916	MUVICO THEATERS - THE WORLD'S PREMIER MO
Registration Number:	2388889	AMERICA'S MOST BEAUTIFUL MOVIE THEATER
Registration Number:	2767154	PREMIER
Registration Number:	2942332	CLICK YOUR SEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

TRADEMARK

900283610 REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0916

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10178.019009 MUVICO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=SFII-Muvico Trademark Lien Releases - SIGNED#page1.tif source=SFII-Muvico Trademark Lien Releases - SIGNED#page2.tif source=SFII-Muvico Trademark Lien Releases - SIGNED#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0917

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 20 day of November, 2013, by SFII, LLC ("Lender"),

in favor of MUVICO ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with a

place of business at 3101 N. Federal Highway, Suite 600, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306

("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower previously granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks

and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A ("Trademarks") pursuant to certain security

documents (the "Security Documents"), which security interest was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2003 at Reel 2662, Frame 0487.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security

Documents.

Lender consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Borrower,

such further instruments, documents and release forms as Borrower may reasonably request to

more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon

such Trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

16443552v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0918

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lender have duly executed this Trademark

Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

BORROWER:

MUVICO ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

By:

MUVICO THEATERS, INC., a Florida corporation, its Manager

Name: Neil Bretan

President

LENDER:

lts:

SF11,LLC

Name:

Its:

Samantha K. Garbus Senior Vice President

2

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	State/Country	Registration No.
Click Your Seat	U.S.	2942332
Premier	U.S.	2767154
Muvico Theaters - The World's Premier Movie Experience	U.S.	2446916
America's Most Beautiful Movie Theater	U.S.	2388889
Muvico Theaters	U.S.	2158296
Splicer	U.S.	2207970
Screen Ads International	U.S.	2150354

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	State/Country	Serial No.
Muvico SilverScreen Café	U.S.	75645573

3

16443552v.2

RECORDED: 03/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0920